

# **City of Cincinnati**

801 Plum Street Cincinnati, OH 45202

## Agenda - Final

## **Education, Innovation & Growth Committee**

Chairperson P.G. Sittenfeld
Vice Chair Chris Seelbach
Councilmember David Mann
Councilmember Wendell Young
Councilmember Jan-Michele Kearney

Tuesday, October 20, 2020

2:00 PM

Council Chambers, Room 300

### **PRESENTATION**

#### UPTOWN INNOVATION CORRIDOR UPDATE

### **AGENDA**

**1.** <u>202001907</u> APPOINTMENT, submitted by Councilmember Sittenfeld and Kearney,

WE MOVE that Edith Thrower, representing the Southern Christian Leadership Conference, be appointed to the Racial Equity in Policy

Task Force for a term of two years. (Female/AA)

**Sponsors:** Sittenfeld and Kearney

Attachments: APPOINTMENT 202001907

**2.** 202001915 APPOINTMENT, submitted by Councilmember Sittenfeld and Kearney,

WE MOVE that Denisa Porter, representing the All In Coalition, be appointed to the Racial Equity in Policy Task Force for a term of two

years. (Female/AA)

**Sponsors:** Sittenfeld and Kearney

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>APPOINTMENT 202001915</u>

**3.** <u>202001923</u> APPOINTMENT, submitted by Councilmember Sittenfeld and Kearney,

WE MOVE that Renee Mahaffey Harris, representing the Center for Closing the Health Gap, be appointed to the Racial Equity in Policy Task

Force for a term of two years. WE FURTHER MOVE that Renee Mahaffey Harris shall serve as Co-Chair of the Racial Equity in Policy

Task Force during her term. (Female/AA)

**Sponsors:** Sittenfeld and Kearney

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>APPOINTMENT 202001923</u>

Renee Mahaffey Harris Resume 2020

**4.** <u>202001930</u> APPOINTMENT, submitted by Councilmember Sittenfeld and Kearney,

WE MOVE that Commissioner Melba Moore, representing the Cincinnati

Health Department, with the consent of the Board of Health, be appointed to the Racial Equity in Policy Task Force for a term of two years. WE FURTHER MOVE that Commissioner Melba Moore shall serve as Co-Chair of the Racial Equity in Policy Task Force during her

term. (Female/AA)

**Sponsors:** Sittenfeld and Kearney

Attachments: APPOINTMENT 202001930

Melba Moore Resume

**5.** 202001938 APPOINTMENT, submitted by Councilmember Sittenfeld, WE MOVE

that Eric Kearney, representing the African American Chamber of Commerce, be appointed to the Racial Equity in Policy Task Force for a

term of two years. (Male/AA)

**Sponsors:** Sittenfeld

Attachments: APPOINTMENT 202001938

**6.** 202001945 APPOINTMENT, submitted by Councilmember Sittenfeld and Kearney,

WE MOVE that Reverend Damon Lynch, III, representing the

Community Economic Advancement Initiative, be appointed to the Racial Equity in Policy Task Force for a term of two years. (Male/AA)

**Sponsors:** Sittenfeld and Kearney

Attachments: APPOINTMENT 202001945

7. 202001953 APPOINTMENT, submitted by Councilmember Sittenfeld and Kearney,

WE MOVE that William West, representing the Cincinnati African American Firefighters Association, be appointed to the Racial Equity in

Policy Task Force for a term of one year. (Male/AA)

**Sponsors:** Sittenfeld and Kearnev

Attachments: APPOINTMENT 202001953

**8.** 202001961 APPOINTMENT, submitted by Councilmember Sittenfeld and Kearney,

WE MOVE that Eddie Koen, representing the Urban League of Greater Southwestern Ohio, be appointed to the Racial Equity in Policy Task

Force for a term of one year. (Male/AA)

**Sponsors:** Sittenfeld and Kearney

Attachments: APPOINTMENT 202001961

**9.** 202001962 APPOINTMENT, submitted by Councilmember Sittenfeld and Kearney,

WE MOVE that Joe Mallory, representing the Cincinnati NAACP, be appointed to the Racial Equity in Policy Task Force for a term of one

year. (Male/AA)

**Sponsors:** Sittenfeld and Kearney

Attachments: APPOINTMENT 202001962

**10.** 202001963 APPOINTMENT, submitted by Councilmember Sittenfeld and Kearney.

WE MOVE that Louis Arnold, representing the Sentinel Police

Association, be appointed to the Racial Equity in Policy Task Force for a

term of one year. (Male/AA)

**Sponsors:** Sittenfeld and Kearney

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>APPOINTMENT 202001963</u>

**11.** 202001964 APPOINTMENT, submitted by Councilmember Sittenfeld and Kearney,

WE MOVE that Dr. Roosevelt Walker, representing the Cincinnati Medical Association, be appointed to the Racial Equity in Policy Task

Force for a term of one year. (Male/AA)

**Sponsors:** Sittenfeld and Kearney

Attachments: APPOINTMENT 202001964

**12.** 202001965 APPOINTMENT, submitted by Councilmember Sittenfeld and Kearney,

WE MOVE that Bishop Bobby Hilton, representing the National Action Network, be appointed to the Racial Equity in Policy Task Force for a

term of two years. (Male/AA)

**Sponsors:** Sittenfeld and Kearney

Attachments: APPOINTMENT 202001965

13. 202001966 APPOINTMENT, submitted by Councilmember Sittenfeld, WE MOVE

that Ali Kathman, representing Hamilton County Public Health, be appointed to the Racial Equity in Policy Task Force for a term of one

year. (Female/White)

**Sponsors:** Sittenfeld

Attachments: APPOINTMENT 202001966

A Kathman Resume

ADJOURNMENT